PURCHASE ORDER

804 S LAUREL STREET SPRINGFIELD, GA 31329 Phone: 912-754-2159 Fax: 912-754-8413 State of GA Contract: 99999-001-SPD0000198-0012 VENDOR SHIP TO Exemplis LLC C/o Mason Inc. 181 Recycle Way 6415 Katella Avenue Guyton, GA 31312 Cypress, CA 90630 ATTN : Noel Webb 912-754-8107 ATTN: Lee Rambo leerambo@mason-inc.com REQUISITIONER SHIP VIA F.O.B. SHIPPING TERMS TOTAL			Effingham Co	ounty Board	of Commi	issione	ers		
SPRINGFIELD, GA 31329 Phone: 912-754-8413 State of GA Contract: 99999-001-SP00000198-0012 Fax: 912-754-8413 State of GA Contract: 99999-001-SP00000198-0012 VENDOR Exemplis LLC Geffingham County IT C/O Mason Inc. 6415 Katelia Avenue Guyton, GA 31312 ATTN: Neel Webb 912-754-8107 Email: NWebb@effinghamcounty.org lerambo@mason-inc.com REQUISITIONER SHIP VIA F.O.B. SHIPPING TERMS EEBOC ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL I Furniture proposal for Chairs in IT offices 1 \$52,159.92 \$2,159.92 TAX S - SBITOTAL \$2,159.92 TAX S - S & H OTHER COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS EEBOC is a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821 The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE	804 S LAUREL STR		G	•					4/1/2025
Fax: 912-754-8413 VENDOR Exemplis LLC C/O Mason Inc. 6415 Katelia Avenue Cypress, CA 90630 ATTN: Neel Webb 912-754-8107 ETEMBROMASSON-Inc.com REQUISITIONER ECBOC ITEM # DESCRIPTION 1 Furniture proposal for Chairs in IT offices 1 \$2,159.92 TAX RATE \$ - TAX RATE \$ - TAX S - S & H OTHER COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS ECBOC IS a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is \$58-6000821 The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511							P.O. #		
VENDOR	Phone: 912-754-2	159							
Exemplis LLC C/o Mason Inc. 181 Recycle Way 6415 Katella Avenue Cypress, CA 90630 ATTN: Neel Webb 912-754-8107 Email: NWebb@effinghamcounty.org Eterambo@mason-inc.com REQUISITIONER ECBDC ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 1 Furniture proposal for Chairs in IT offices 1 \$2,159.92 \$ 2,159.92 TAX RATE \$ - 2 TAX S - 5 S & H S & S & S & S & S & S & S & S & S & S	Fax: 912-754-8413	3			State of	f GA Contract:	: 99999-001-SPD00	00198	3-0012
C/o Mason Inc. 6415 Katelia Avenue Cypress, CA 99630 ATTN: Noel Webb 912-754-8107 ATTN: Lee Rambo leerambo@mason-inc.com REQUISTIONER SHIP VIA F.O.B. SHIPPING TERMS ECBOC TITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 1 Furniture proposal for Chairs in IT offices 1 \$2,159.92 \$2,159.92 1 Furniture proposal for Chairs in IT offices 1 \$2,159.92 \$2,159.92 COTHER COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS ECBOC Is a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821 The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE	VENDOR				SHIP 1	го			
6415 Katella Avenue Cypres, CA 90630 ATTN: lee Rambo Berambo Berambo Berambo Berambo BERGOC TITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 1 Furniture proposal for Chairs in IT offices 1 \$2,159.92 \$ 2,159.92 TAX RATE \$ - TAX S - BERGOC is a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821 The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE	Exemplis LLC				Effing	ham Count	y IT		
Cypress, CA 90630 ATTN: Lee Rambo Berambo	C/o Mason Inc.				181 R	ecycle Way			
ATTN: Lee Rambo Erambo Email: NWebb@effinghamcounty.org	6415 Katella Aven	ue			Guyto	n, GA 3131	2		
### ATTN: Lee Rambo Iteerambo@mason-inc.com REQUISITIONER SHIP VIA F.O.B. SHIPPING TERMS	Cypress, CA 90630)			ATTN	:Noel Webl	o		
REQUISITIONER SHIP VIA F.O.B. SHIPPING TERMS					912-7	54-8107			
REQUISITIONER ECBOC ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 1 Furniture proposal for Chairs in IT offices 1 \$2,159.92 \$ 2,159.92 SUBTOTAL \$ 2,159.92 TAX RATE \$ - TAX S - S&H Delivery and Installation OTHER TOTAL S & H TOTAL TOTAL \$ 2,159.92 TOTHER COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS ECBOC is a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821 The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE	ATTN: Lee Rambo				Email:	: NWebb@e	effinghamcount	y.org	3
SUBTOTAL \$ 2,159.92 \$ 2,159.92	leerambo@masor	n-inc.com							
TITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 1 Furniture proposal for Chairs in IT offices 1 \$2,159.92 \$ 2,159.92 SUBTOTAL \$ 2,159.92 TAX RATE \$ 7. TAX RATE \$ 7. TAX RATE \$ 7. TAX RATE \$ 8. H. Delivery and Installation OTHER TOTAL \$ 2,159.92 The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE		NER	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		SHIPPI	NG TERMS		
TAX RATE \$ - TAX \$ - S & H Delivery and Installation TOTAL \$ 2,159.92 The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE DATE DATE	ECBOC								
SUBTOTAL \$ 2,159.92 TAX RATE \$ - TAX RATE \$ - S & H Delivery and Installation The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE	ITEM #		DES	CRIPTION		QTY	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
TAX RATE \$ - TAX \$ - TAX \$ - S & H Delivery and Installation The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE	1	L	Furniture propos	al for Chairs in IT offic	es	1	\$2,159.92	\$	2,159.92
TAX RATE \$ - TAX \$ - TAX \$ - S & H Delivery and Installation The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE									
TAX RATE \$ - TAX \$ - TAX \$ - S & H Delivery and Installation The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE									
TAX RATE \$ - TAX \$ - TAX \$ - S & H Delivery and Installation The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE								<u> </u>	
TAX RATE \$ - TAX \$ - TAX \$ - S & H Delivery and Installation The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE								₩	
TAX RATE \$ - TAX \$ - TAX \$ - S & H Delivery and Installation The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE								₩	
TAX RATE \$ - TAX \$ - TAX \$ - S & H Delivery and Installation The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE								_	
TAX RATE \$ - TAX \$ - TAX \$ - S & H Delivery and Installation The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE							CLIDTOTAL		2.450.02
TAX \$ - CRANCE S a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821 Delivery and Installation TAX \$ - CRANCE S & H OTHER TOTAL \$ 2,159.92 The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE									2,159.92
ECBOC is a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821 Delivery and Installation S & H OTHER TOTAL \$ 2,159.92 The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE	OTHER COMMENT	TC OD CDE	CIAL INSTRUCTIONS						-
The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE				1				Ą	-
The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE	LCDOC IS a tax exe	inpt entit	.y. Tax 1D# 13 30-000002	†	Delivery and Insta	allation			
The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Proposal #: 32511 Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE					Delivery and mate	anacion		Ś	2 159 92
Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE							TOTAL	Y	2,133.32
Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE									
Exemplis LLC - SIGN TITLE Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE									
Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE		The Co	unty references the tern	ns, conditions and spe	cifications contain	ied in Propo	osal #: 32511		
Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE									
Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE									
Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE									
Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE									
Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE									
Exemplis LLC - PRINT NAME DATE		Exemplis	s LLC - SIGN		TITLE			_	
		•							
AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED BY - TITLE		Exemplis	LLC - PRINT NAME		DATE			_	
AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED BY - TITLE									
AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED BY - TITLE									
AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED BY - TITLE									
AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED BY - TITLE									
AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED BY - TITLE								_	
		AUTHOR	RIZED BY - SIGNATURE		AUTH	ORIZED BY	- TITLE		

AUTHORIZED DATE

AUTHORIZED BY - PRINT NAME



Proposal

32511
03/05/2025
Effingham County Board of Commissioners
Lee Rambo
DUE UPON RECEIPT
04/04/2025
1 of 2

B Effingham County Board of Commissioners

804 S. Laurel Street

Springfield, GA 31329

T ATTN: AP

Phone: 912-754-8012

Email: APMail@EffinghamCounty.org

Effingham County IT

N 181 Recycle Way

Guyton, GA 31312

Α

L ATTN: Noel Webb L Phone: 912-754-8107

Email: NWebb@effinghamcounty.org

T

State of Georgia

CONTRACT DETAILS 99999-001-SPD0000198-0012

PRICING IS DELIVERED AND INSTALLED.

MAKE PO OUT TO: Exemplis LLC C/O Mason's 6415 Katella Avenue Cypress, CA 90630

Please send POs to: leerambo@mason-inc.com

Line	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	8.00 Each	EXEMPLIS (SITONIT) 5214.UP	269.99	2,159.92
			Product :	\$2,159.92
If paying via ACH, please issue payment to our Bank Of America account. All ACH information and any ACH changes should be verified by calling our main phone number, located on our website at www.c-w-c.com or on Google, and confirming with Max Brandon or Loretta Sechrest at CWC		Freight :	\$0.00	
		Installation :	\$0.00	
		Other Services :	\$0.00	
			TOTAL ORDER:	\$2,159.92



Proposal

Proposal Number	32511
Project Number	
Date	03/05/2025
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	Effingham County Board of
	Commissioners
Salesperson	Lee Rambo
Terms	DUE UPON RECEIPT
Proposal Valid Until	04/04/2025
Page	2 of 2

Signature:	Date	
Name:	Title:	
vallic.	Title.	